

SHAYNE J. **MESSING**

ASSOCIATE - Litigation

733 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017 Smessing@rosenbergestis.com
212-551-2043



Practice Areas

Litigation

Bar Admissions

New York, 2024

Education

New York Law School

• J.D. - 2023

Honors & Activities:

• Trustee Scholarship; Dean's Leadership Council; Trial Competition Team; Center for Real Estate Studies; Jewish Law Student Association, Secretary, Events Chair, and Religion, Tolerance, and Inclusion Chair; Legal Association for Women

The Pennsylvania State University

• B.A. in English - 2020

Honors & Activities:

• Dean's List; Sigma Delta Tau Sorority

Shayne J. Messing joined Rosenberg & Estis, P.C. in 2022 and is an Associate with the firm's Litigation Department.

Messing's practice involves residential and commercial real estate litigation. She conducts legal research, drafts and prepares trial documents, and works with clients across a wide variety of matters.

Messing received her bachelor's degree from The Pennsylvania State University in 2020 and her J.D. from New York Law School in 2023. Messing worked at Rosenberg & Estis as a Law Clerk before becoming an Associate.

Professional Associations

· New York City Bar Association, Member

Pro Bono Activities

Housing Rights Clinic, Advocate, August 2021 - May 2022